

Order No. 50 dt. 13.10.23

Today is fixed for personal appearance of O.C. Sahebganj P.S.

The O.C. is not found present before court. No submission is found received on his behalf. None appears on his behalf today. It is evident from the conduct of this Officer that he is least bothered about the compliances of this court. Hence, it is appropriate that aailable W.A. be issued against the Officer to compel his presence before this court on the next date.

Letailable warrant of arrest of Rs. 1000/- be issued against O.C. Sahebganj P.S. which be sent to SDPO Dinhata for execution who is directed to execute the warrant and send report to this court on the next date.

Let a copy of this order along withailable W.A. be sent to SDPO Dinhata for compliance..

To 16.11.2023 for E.R. ofailable W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS).