

Order No. 57

Dt. 28.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Out of 3(three) accused persons on court bail, 2(two) accused namely Nirmal Barman and Pradip Mandal are present before this court by filing hazira. Another accused namely Supriya Chaki is absent by petition and represent her Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C which is moved, considered and allowed.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No witness turned up today. Hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 29.08.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 2 and 3.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.