

Order No. 22

Dt. 30.06.2025

Out of two accused persons accused Anarul Miah @ Miya who is on interim bail is present by filing hazira remaining accused Altaf Hossain is not present.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the present accused are present.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No S/R is received.

On perusal of record that inadvertently the notice was not issued upon the absconded accused person Altaf Hossain.

B.C-II is directed to issue notice upon absconded person at once.

Copy is ready and the same is supplied for the accused Anarul Miah @ Miya.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Anarul Miah @ Miya files a petition prays for extension of his interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Seen. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail of Anarul Miah @ Miya is extended till next date.

Fix 18.09.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.